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JAMES EARL RAY, Also known
as Eric Starvo Gait

ASSASSINATION OF REV, MARTIN
LUTHER KING, JR., MEMPHIS,
TENNESSEE, April 4, 1968

UNKNOWN SUBJECTS; Alleged Plot
In New York City, New York, to
Harm or Kilil a Prominent

Negro Woman

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN
FITZGERALD KENNEDY, DALLAS, TEXAS,
November 22, 1963

POOR PECPLE’S CAMPAIGN

She sald her first resction was that his statements along
this 1line sounded "kooky" so she ignored them, except for
the fact that in a newspaper article she wrote in October,
1967, which was not published until February, 1968, and

in which she made a predication of major events to

occur in 1968, she did predict the assassination of a
prominent Negro leader, being influenced in this predication
by what her friend had written to her,

Miss CALDWELL was then asked whether she would
suggest to her friend that he contact the Federal Bureau
of Investigation in New York City. She replied she knows
he would not do sc, because he had written to her in the
past that about four years ago he had contacted the
Federal Bureau of Investigation to furnish information
that "an FBI under-cover agent in an organization' was
under suspicion, However, according to the friend, the
Federal Bureau of Investigation wanted more and more
information, so he broke off contact with the Federal
Bureau of Investigation, The friend also claimed that
shortly after confacting the Federal Bureau of Investi-
gation, he had begun to receive anonymous threatening
letters, making him realiize that his contacts with the
Federal Bureau of Investigation had been observed, Miss
CALDWELL stated that hased on the letters received from
her friend, she belleves him to be a very intelligent
man, but who is now completely terrified by the plot of
which he 1s aware and also apparently by the fear that
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JAMES EARL RAY, Also known
as Eric Starvo Galt

ASSASSINATION OF REV. MARTIN
LUTHER KING, JR., MEMPHIS,
TENNESSEE, Aprii 4, 1968

UNKNOWN SUBJECTS; Alleged Plot
In New York City, New York, to
Harm or Kill a Prominent

Negro Woman

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN
FITZGERALD KENNEDY, DALLAS, TEXAS,
November 22, 19€3

POOR PECPLE'S CAMPAIGN

he himself is under suspicion, as indicated by a comment
in one of his letters that he was not even invited to
"Resurrection City" and cannot understand why, unless

it is because he is no lionger trusted.

Miss CALDWELL stated at one point in the
conversation that she had just received another letter
from her friend "yesterday,” but when questioned about
the contents, completely ignored the questions and
then reverted to a statement that the last letter from
her friend arrived a few days before her own letter
to the Federal Bureau of Investigation,

Miss CALDWELL then proceeded to state that
because of her husband’'s confinement, everything at
her residence 1s in a state of chaos and that she 1s
“simply going cut of »y mind,” She said that pre-
viously her husband had taken care of ail her business
affairs, that cshe is killing herself going back and
forth to the hospital, that she has had to give up
her whole career tc take care of her husband, and that
"all this is too much for me.” She said she herself
is under constant medicali care and does not know why
she has "to put up with all of this mess,”
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JAMES EARL RAY, Also known
as Eric Starvo Galit

ASSASSINATION OF REV, MARTIN
LUTHER KING, JR., MEMPHIS,
TENNESSEE, April 4, 1068

OWN SUBJECTS; Alleged Plot
New York City, New ¥York, to
sor K11l a Prominent
Neggo.Woman

ASSASSINATION CF PRESIDENT JOHN
FITZGERALD XENNEDY, DALLAS, TRXAS,
November 22, 1963

- POOR PEOPLE’S CAMPAIGN

Miss CALDWELL continued by stating her husband's
critical condition and the resultant “messing up" of her
own 1life is all the fault of "Warren of the Supreme Court
who let all those criminals loose,” and made it possible

- for them to viciously attack ner husband and rob their

hcuse,

In this connection, it is noted that according
to articles which appeared in the local press, two armed
men had brcken into Miss CALDWELL'’s residence on March 20,
1967 when she, her husband, and their housekeeper were
all present, had demanded Jeweliry, and beaten and attempted
to smother Miss CALDWELI, but then had fled empty-~handed.

On March 27, 1967, Miss CALDWELL had written
a letter to the Federal Bureau of Investigation in which
she related the circurstances of the above break-in,
and in which she stated that the man who had seized
her husband at the time of the break-in had forced
him down on the stairz with a gun at his back, but
"made no effort to otherwise hurt my husband,” Miss
CALDWELL in the letter said she belleved the objective
of the break~in had not been robbery, but an attempt
to kill her because of her anti-Communist activity.

This document contains nelther recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI. It 1s the property of the
FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed cutside your agency.,
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 Dr. Martin Luther KING - Murder of » N
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i |OBJEL. |

 Asalstance to F.B.I.

The COM{ISSIONER, Ottawa = | ‘ Cud
 Your File Ho. 68HG~791-G-60 &SN T 9/
- Div. File Ko. 68-8:290-194 o , gwb g I/ w /2

1. FORWARDED for your information together with attachmonts. o

| 2¢ .7  The person who visited the Zeda Zarx Dance Studio on the ,
. 25 KaY 68 definitely identified as James Barl®iAY by lrs, 1. HeLAUGHLIN

Further enquiries are being conducted at , Post Office and Cug-
tons to obtain all documents referring to the forward to Birmingham
Alabama of the suit purchased from English & Scotch ¥ollens in Montreal.

3¢ A request for your information as requested in paras. 10 and
13 was sent ‘Via telex CIB574 dated 11 JUH 681.~eq L

¥ap referred to in para. 18 was received from "O" Division
C.l.B. Officer on 17 JUN 68 and forwarded to our Montreal G.Il.S. for
- necegsary eaquiries the same dats. - SRR o o
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RGYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA o 4

RCMP

GRC 6880 . . REV. 1-4-66
- . ER FILE REFERENCES: . DIVISION DATE RCMP FILE kerﬁeuces
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T SUB-DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION W‘w
- .. ..[DETACHMENT-DETACHEMENT 6BGIEwT7901L

[/E:
OBJET:

%Wmmrwwma{
Assliatance Lo FeBule

S.dun 68 .
mz.msmmgzﬁAm*ﬁw:*nmsﬁmmma

e
sw;s:a was shown the phote of SEEYD and she also dentif mmw
iﬁmwmmwmmsmﬂwm.ﬁxﬂ

Itﬂuhwmmtmwzmwmm“tmm
yim during his conversation with Xrse. LiB%, Thiz persop 412 mot have
any conversafion with Hrs. HelAUGHLIE,

A0 UK 68 ,
le Telex C13.1508 was received this point from "HG™ Ottava.
s o iair LT 8 16 101,1008) crer ot it
PR 3 ot e s
(Phone wﬂl was mtut&&. ¥ith FilGali%s scoperation the I ing
origical dosuments wvers obtained from his employes ir. John WELLH L/c¢
Salpping comserning the suit purchased by GALI. 4
&) Mu az terial for Order ¢11526

i namﬂmzmmx)

) Order and Measurement: #le11526 (marked #2)
{shown as ftem #2 “xuidit Report #68/41)

e) M«tg@ § Fim20022 for Order fuszé with semple
rial attacned (Karked . K
shown ss item #3 Rxhibit ﬁ&mt #63/%1)

d) Stere Hocord for Order #11526 (marked &)
(Shown zs ftan & mgb:t heport #68/41)

8) Letter received from CGALY dated Juieb7
markes #5)

shoun as ftem #5 Sxnibit Report #58/%1)

£) Canadian Fost Offiee ﬁmig& dsted Gept Jeb7 )
for Order #1 ) {markod #6) "
(shown as itom #6 Fxhiblt Report #68/41)

Canads Custons = Sxport So
& Fort for arﬁig #115
ton #7 Exhd

{(showm as , 3/
n) iabel ér;g)m English & iecoteh %iazlan C’m Lide

shown 83 itsm 48 Fxhibit Loport #68/

a@éaxg@/uzéﬁgqu_ﬁ -
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CONTINUATI®ON - SUITE DE C237
— . 1-4-66

~ PAGE

1~ Dr, Martio Luther KIKG O~dirder of 4
: i &sg;ﬁtaa% Lo FeBels : :

All doeuments were imitialed by hil. POHIHy CBbe Galede HUUSLIAU and
Jonn WRILH, vuriginsls beld as extiibite thig sm&at with pholosta
agtag% s this report. t:tog,iw of Torm t:;eké Exhibit Report #6
a P41 79

b1 are

- Se Tas sal&m fnvolved witn tnie m&a m ?&m Bowvever,
no. identifieation could Be made of any photos of M;E. inis iwum o
all tis othar M*ﬂmyum# of thisz firm also,

Ge Murther enguiries will be mmmd at the xontresl Fost
Office in guestion and also at the Canada Customs iu an effort to oblain
the orizinsls of all documents coneerning the forwarding of this suit to
GALT at 2608 lighland Avwse, olirninghas Alabama Ue.she

ztm It will b noted that the order was ;laced on 21 JULY 6?,
letter frum GALT was dated 9e6-67 (belisved to be ¢ SEP € tn the
Canadlan way) and the sufl was ehipped op the 3 BEF 67, It w also be
noted that ALl pald cash for thiz suit.

Se it is roquestad thnt furthor emguiries be ccndueted at
8irsingben, Alsbans.

p with reference to the letter 1o pars o5 (8) above, the
envelope iz whieh the letler was sent eould 2ot be located.

10e Cete FUABAED of the Hontresl ity Foliee (HCF) Idente
Ssetion was contagled and advised comceraning the lawundry mark sIFel o
2219, o advised that the sxsct locstisn of thls merk btogother with
colomr and Sype of print and whethar this number is ;,rmmmw a&irt
or attached Lo the shirt wilh same other material f.0. aper or
eardboard is necessary to gathor all information In tals mmi, however
in the nsantime ho will make prelindnary Inwestizatiocns.

1l. dPre Ae ‘cﬁ&f%ﬁi Harager of Iip loy Iatlors
Cathorine .te Westy Momtreal (m B61~1561) was eostact eéiﬁ;’ﬁim
advised that tag #3-7153 was of no valae in ¢hecking bls records.

3.2& ifter a seareh of mu reswords, with the soopersiion eof j
CHEVARIZ, 8 cazbon eopy of sales & X3y ﬁM&?&S wvas locsted besrimg the -
pane "f‘r}.c whll of 258% Lotre lame itey Fast lontreals ?s@iz 1ts: wes
turped over to us CHEVARLZ snd sem® was initialed Cple PUZiy Csts
MMEEAD and CHEVALIE. Tiis 1tea 15 ueld as an Wﬁ s point and is
:twts az;;; iten #9 on Txhibit &g«aﬁ #68/%1, Pnotostats of t%us iten are
2 3

13. ::ﬁwmzv advisos that he belliewss the P5442% as shown on ]
t&aamt iz also merked oo the tag whieh showed 537153 Coufiraa-
tion that # i1s oo thls tag will smable a more complete lovestizatisg
with the w:ikiutw of emmmg all original documonts eom@erning the
mwmma Mﬁmﬁﬁ typed on the tag in the eolour blus and

#7153 1= typed in reds

BN R &
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TRADK WARK ARE'D

\/

1248 ST.. CATHER%NE ST. WEST

o?{OX /7’/6/{1/4///7 /JUL' Tel. 866.9727
Alngsis

|SeRMING 4ﬂ/

Customer's Name

MENS CLOTHES MADE TO MEAS“RE

A MONTREAL

ORDER 'NO.

L 11526.

WE REQUIRE A DEPOSIT WITH EVERY ORDER -

Address ‘/);‘ y

Sloping Shesiders  Nermal Shesilen

Eract Figure

Nermal Figure

MATERIAL No.

COAT OR ovencon SR

~STYLE No.

D.B. 1 Butt.

"FULL LENGTH

D.B. 2 Butt.

ACROSS BACK

. INSIDE SLEEVE

" BREAST

- WAIST OVER VEST

Stesping Figare

Law Corpulent

When Taking Breast and Seat Measures, stand behind Customer, pass tape over prominent part of ‘chest and blade, also over most
:prominent part of seat. Do not measure waist too easy or the sleeves too long. Do not omit Height, Weight and Age. Encircle Figure
which type resembles your Customer, GlVE ACTUAL SIZE OF (SEAT REQUIRED REGARDLESS OF STYLE DESIRED. DO NOT I‘AKE
" MEASURES TOO LARGE.

£ An.r.'f‘u )
AN _—

4
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o VEST © VEST INSTRUCTIONS |
STWRE No. ' 1 | , i .
~ OPENING | ey e
. LENGTH TRY-TN T
“BACK LENGTH . —t : S
. TROUSERS ©  TROUSER INSTRUETIONS - T
--STYLE No. ' . o SRR i :
WAIST UNDER VEST % (Zippec) i
s ] Nt >
OUTSEAM ' - ]
INSEAM -
KNEE 0| T #
BOTTOMS VL By~
- \AX 64 , b ;
' SR e | DEPOSIT
e s ./Cz AMOUNT 75‘ 06
P e te s 08 oy sk
. TomaL $ / | tota s




S g g e

Coble Address wmicix" Montreal

E I H ‘
Men's Clothes and Ladies’ Suits Tailored to Measure
1248 ST. CATHERINE ST. WEST
OFFICE PRODUCTION DEPT.
866 - 7206
Order No.m_{..._.
Mot i e S
. L. 4
:Address
THE SIGN OF QUALITY

e

TOTAL T

i N[
<’ CASH REC'D 5\\‘ {l‘ b // ‘

RECD s o L i

_}mr‘.{ &2 N ﬂ(j sauance || © W 4

R B PURCHASCR WILL TAKE DELIVERY OF ABIVE .
&1y DAYS OF ABOVE DATE, OTHERJISE

Rub
E FORFEITE|

B,
. . CUSTOMER'S. COPY

. r

- §2042
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Orrder No. 11526

i

Cu stomer Eric S Gelt

Address
DATE | i ACCOUNT BAL: BILL NO.
Jaly /218t /67 | |
T5.06 | 75,06 | Wl | o422
o
RIS

NS
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: ‘ -sc EOF INSURANCE FEES DROITS *B’ASSURANCE
S e i . : U CANADA . CANADA
. ; lnl;':laugo.hr & parcel not excoeding Ah\_;/ '-Avl:lt:;:n:: a‘ml”wp”ur sl‘:’.n <colis dont
12¢. for a parcel vlluod over 3!0 but 12c¢ pour wun eofh dont la valeur
not exceeding $100. dépasse $50, mais n'excide pas $100.
UNITED STATES . ETATS-UNIS
: 3c. for a parcel valued at $5. or under. 3c pour un colis évalué & $3 ou moins.
T 6c, over $5., but not exceeding 328. . Bcde $5.0L:x $25.
o 12c. over $25., but not exceeding $50. 12c de $28.01 A $50.
30¢. over $50., but not oxc-edlng $100. .30c de $50.01 2 $100. - II;AOASI,II:E‘D AT
OTHER COUNTRIES 'TO WHICH " AUTRES PAYS OD o
~ INSURANCE EXTENDS ' S'£TEND L'ASSURANCE ' |- ACCEPTED'BY
12¢. for a purcsl valusd at $80. or under. 12¢ pour umn-eclis $valué & $50 ou mouna- i . ACCEPTES P AR ; :
. 30c. over. $80y: but ot axeseding $100. | 30¢ de OlO.Gl imoo. SN S 15 ; (For P“m“' - Pm" i mm_.’ i rmh)
- ' NAME — NOM SEPT| 9 ..57 S

ADDRESS — ADRESSE -

.vg

 NUMERO o , e L
e ik O AT 2608 HIGHLAWD AVE
BSRMINGK&M, ALABAMA

Tho conditions xovorning indemnity. as .hown on tlu back of the * Les conditions relatives a. l’mdomniti lndiquée- au vorm de la
) rm are adcept . . présente formule sont acceptées.
The um!.m'md corhﬁo tlul the lbou d-t‘lh are correct and 'that the L.e goussigné décl ue les détails ci-d sont exacts et quolescnh- inscrits
R'.tlr. tig‘i'eell comply in every respect with the Ptreel Post ~ ‘sont etmﬂmne- en tout ponnt au ré(lement del’ nsunnu des mlu  postaux. -
egulations A !
’ / Bl & SCOTCH WOOLLEN CO. LIMTTED
SHEET Nov— FEUILLE N ST (SENDER — | &Eﬁﬁi"féﬂﬁiw B
n.u.n(u (12-68) ‘ B : - ‘ ‘ RS I M
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s-*zx:m*ﬂTﬁENTﬁ? |

. ‘ REPORT
150 ,CANADA CUSTOM
. | riace b“‘ oG S 7 | ey { OUTPORT. (L
e No. v '
MOMTREAL 88, QUR * | rorr 662 29 ]
"DELVERING CARRIER (NAME OF RAII.WAY 'OR VESSEL, ETC.) VIA (STATE IF SHIPPED VIA UNITED STATES PORT, OR DIRECT F AR
(IF BY HIGHWAY, SO STATE) cﬂmﬁom, . ) )
r “The }ollv);vln'g arﬂci:; of domestic t“gﬂg g %ulcﬂ ! This space for
o and relgn production ar i : ’
=" Gellvared by o on beholf of. . 4,_m1mmst&mh¢:n;g_§t. West ot
e s : ﬂi o : - STATISTICS
| ADDRESS OF OWNER MONTR ‘YP‘ Q only ..
 consin B:S.GALT , 2608 HIGHLAND AVE |
[ o o R G ~-For Country of final or ultimate destination - ;
' oomss BENMINGHAM, ALANAMA. USA ‘*"°"°"°". : .
’ ! ' v ' . ) ) Aclual cmoun\:Ar::,eElved or to bo
" MARKS Number " DESCRIPTION OF GOODS QUANTITY received.in:terms of Canadion
of Dollars, exclusive of all charges.
ON_PACKAGES' | Packages Precise description of goods or articles Is required State numb If no payment, estimate valve. . -
! . General terms such as meats, dry goods, machinery, of pounds, tons, DOMESTIC FOREIGN
prints, etc., will not be accepted. gallons, yards, | products including | or imported pro-
' ete. imported goods pro- |ducts in same con-
; : cessed in Canada |dition as imported
. Fe 3.GALT 1PKG ORDER WO 11828 ' : : ]
' 7‘3503 HIGHAND AVE OYE SUTT £60, 50
ALABAVA. U, " :
R o QA“ SRR EET . w;mmitg |
) / ARTICLES EAPORIER ﬂ% .
’/ _ YORT OF MONTAz iy
< — —
Ve %} ' ON SEP] 9 1967
e 3
% N .
0 o
,% |

4

pl LIDRpTE

mnot a sale, state reason for export i.e. loan, repair, processing, exhibition, etc.

On overseas shipments direct from Canadian ports, state or estimate here amount of inland freight
. from place of ldding to port of exit, plus handling charges to and at port of exit — Canadi

EXPORT PERMIT NUMBER ) S
. . IF COLUMN “FOREIGN" USED, STATE HERE A 7

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN OF GOODS IMPORTED »

%EP’I‘ 9-67

_ DATE

H

| Musrtﬁﬁ*ﬁﬂ  WOOLLEN SOl | o WO mm

' . 3248 St Catherine StoQ West hmt g?l. TE IN eveav Rgsreast ’We&t
P‘ y ’ - - catl
MONTREAL, sono S q“___,__

-

b USE SPACE ABOVE FOR RETURN ADDRESS
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v SALES SLIP
‘RTW FACTURE

"CUSTOMER ACCT. No. - NO DE COMPTE OU CLIENT

NAMI’.

By 2o

WEYe :

F- /t @ .
"ciTy AND PROVINCE VILLE Ef PROVINCE

IR Sl

f:ou:,m

TE {. , No B TELEPHONE

z /

- . IRV SN S -
“oery. wo. No. sALE \MAN no. | 'DATE SOLD - DATE DE LA VENTE |

RETI\H SFLLING X

RIX o8 peiTE ; F i
Y AU DETAIL / (
E(TRA CHARGES ‘

FRAIS EN
j SURPLUS
)

NO, R.T.W. Culu'l

. COLE 6.1,

SALES TAX
AXE DE VENTE

TOTAL

—

J::!—‘r..:j/s.,pc

C.0.D, BALANCE

SOLDE CSL |[*™

CHG. BALANCE
SOLDE CHG.,

10 rnemn%nu PRISTNT THIT BIAL, " DATE DELIVERED . DATE DE LA LIVRAISON

P{TER CETTE PACTURE POUR ECHANGRR D ANCHANDANES.
”‘6?*"‘“ -,

CTORE

ENTER AL ADDITIONAL  NYPOGITS  AND ARSI VIBNAS 1O

COPIE BY) MAGASIN BALANCE DUR ON SACK OF HLLIVERY COPY AMD RARD COPY.
K] O - - . Yo - B . e . -
:?:;W_» o S
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MAY 1962 EDITION —
~GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) DATE: 6/26/68
SAC, SEATTLE (44-371) (P) >
00: MEMPHIS

Re Memphis airtel to Seattle, 5/16/68.

On June 13, 1968, Mr. JOHN V, CLARK, Corporate
Manager, Security Section, The Boeing Company, 7755 E.
Marginal Way S., Seattle, Washington, referred SA CHARLES
N, GIESE to Mr. CHESTER ALFRED DAHL, Boeing Supervisor
in Organization 6-7900, who has a Secret Clearance. DAHL
resides at 23024-99th W., Edmonds, Washington and according
to CLARK he had information pertaining to a remark made
by Mr. JOHN FREDERICK GRACE, a Boeing chemist in Organization
6-3020, who also has a Secret Clearance and who lives at
1009 Tenth Place S., Edmonds, Washington,

ALL MEMBERS OF THE DAHL FAMILY WHO WERE INTER-
VIEWED REQUESTED THAT THEIR IDENTITIES REMAIN CONFIDENT

Seattle Indices are negative concerning the DAH
family members and the GRACE family members.

On June 14, 1968, DAHL was interviewed at work;
and he advised his daughter, DEBBIE DAHL, is a friend of
DEBBIE GRACE, who is the daughter of GRACE above. The
summation of Mr. DAHL's information was that DEBBIE DAHL
learned from DEBBIE GRACE that three days prior to the
KING assassination, GRACE had remarked that KING would be
shot. Further, GRACE has attended many John Birch meetings
*and others", types unknown. GRACE reportedly has a violent
temper.

On June 14, 1968, DEBBIE DAHL, who is 17, was
interviewed at her home in the presence of her mother.
DEBBIE DAHL related the substﬁﬂb f zaq information
outlined above and added that G &

Communist. | % qB é"gifnél/y" azT-

" | ‘igabﬁgL P T
- Bureau 1968
- Memphis (44-1987) X 1m 16 JUN 28 &
2 - Seatle

CNG/djz ——
(6) Vs
$7 Jul ég‘%ss

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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SE 44-371

On June 25, 1968, GRACE was interviewed at work
by SA GIESE who prefaced the interview by stating merely
that it had been reported to the Seattle FBI Ofifice that
GRACE proportedly had advanced information that KING would
be shot. :

GRACE stated that it was his feeling that since
KING had been so much in the public eye and since some
people were opposed to what he had been doing, he would
not have been surprised if KING were shot. GRACE stated
that he may have passed this remark to someone but he
could not recall to whom or when. He said that he most
certainly did not have any foreknowledge that KING would
be shot although he was not surprised that it did happen
for the reason stated above; but he deplored the shooting.
GRACE said he most certainly did not have anything to do
with the shooting itself, and he remarked that he has
heard other persons remark that they would not be surprised
if KING were shot in the connotation noted above.

The Seattle Division is forwarding this for
the information of the Bureau and the Memphis Division
but does not contemplate any further action in this
specific instance,
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6-94 (Rev. 1-31-63)

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1942 EDITION

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Y emorandum
e, Fred M, Vinsoa, Jr
TO : ggéistant At!grney.ngéral DATE:  Jume 38, 1968
FROM : Director, FBI

SURIECT:  ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,

Reference is made to _ gy memorandum dated _ g/y9/88
(your file ). 4

There 1s enclosed one copy of e report of Special

e A. [ ] This covers the prelim
/#  no further action concerning a
- by this Bureau unless the Depart

C. [ ] The
been completed. Unle
quiries will be made

M ki

D. [ _] pugsua
ment, no investigati
specifically directe

E. [::] Plea

vestigation.

This 1s submitte
wlll be advised of further develop

G. [_] This is submitted r information and no
further 1nvestigation will be conduct®d less specifically re-

uested by the Department. R o VI 4
a y p Wi/)iz(‘(/_

H. [ ] This covers the receipt of a complaint and no
further action will be taken by this Bureau unless the Department
so directs.

. NOT RECORDED

n =

B5IUN 2 27\ 6 =2 N 26 1958
- ‘ ..;
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6-94 (Rev. 1-31-63)
GPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106

MAY 1962 EDITION ~ T\"/
NA, UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT -
Memorandum
Fred }X. VYiasoa, Jr
TO Ru;istant Attorney *General DATE:  Jume 385, 1968
FROM : Director, FBI

SUMECT:  ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTNER KING, JR.

Reference is)made to _my memorandum dated __g/19/88

(your file
/} There 1s enclosed one copy of the report of Special
hgent dated ____gn18/88
et ___aeismta : :

' A. [ ] This covers the prelimings¥ investigation and
E > ho further action concerning a full invegigation will be taken
- %y this Bureau unless the Department so pir:

é | B. [ ] The inves
{) ‘be furnished coples off repo ﬁww”eceived
,;
j C.
‘ been completed,
quiries will be

instructions 1§
ment, no investigagi will Re conducted 1in 4
specifically dirkctgd by the yepartment ., 3

G. [ ) This 1s submitted £# your information and no
further investigation will be c¢O ed unless speclfically re-
quested by the Department. ‘

H. [_] This covers the receilpt of a complaint and no
further action will be taken by this Bureau unless the Department

so dlrects. & ' ? ?{yé /__
el
“Jm o HH- NOT RECORDED

R5 JUN 26 1968

“&‘*—
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MR. MOSS LEE INNES, ' s REV. 1.5.68

/o UNITED STATES-EMBASSY, O
100 WELLINGTON STREET,

OTTAWA, ON i s ‘
FOR T NSMITTAL TO: DIREC;:;@

YOUR FILE

Rm”.f’E”RK’”/
i é - 72/ -2 &0

UG po M
//./

STATUS

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION BRANCH
R.C.M. POLICE HEADQUARTERS
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_ ROYAL CANADIAN- MOUNTED POLICE - GENDAR: ¢RIE ROYALE DU CANADA w{\\
RCM'EERC 6882 - ; C 237

TR REV. 1-4-66
rTSTR en T
o REFERENCES: DIVISION DATE RCMP FILE REFERENCES:
REF. AUTRe=" DOSSIERS: ) .

) RN new 7 JUd o GENT “79E-Q~60
AN . SUB-DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION o 6“3—190%2

~ ' 680151 lﬂz‘
W ST 1.5, PCR: 28 MAY

T i)

RE:
OBJET:

e i K it Mt

Dr. Kartin Luther KIRG - Murder of N
Assistance to F.B.I. f T

AN
G, 4
1. 28 WY 68 MUvie:y
At 6.40 PX a phome ¢all was received from the studio
SEDA ZARL advising that a person resemblimg RAY had visited the studie

a fov duys eariier. Refersnce Complaint Form C-238 §68/68 (Duty NCO)
sad i&/{;‘!p {(G15) phetostati: of same atiached,

29 HAY 08

2 Mrs, Seda ZARE of Ah474 St. Catherime v, ¥W., Apt, f5,
Momtresl, Qusbec (phone 932-5868) was contacted.

3. ZARE advised that a person resembling RAY visited her
studis, located at 223A Nelville Ave., Westacumt, ue, (phone 937-1471)
ot 11,00 AN om the 25 HAY 68, This persen did not give smy name or
sddress where he could be contacted. Durimg his comversatiom with lirs.
ZARE, which lasted approximately 20 minutes, he stated that he had pre-
vious dancing imstructions and ngncmd that ke be able to joim thie
studio. However, Mrs, ZARE stated that she was not imterested im having
hia as & pupil, 8s her classes were mainly clsssical and ballet and
furthermore his appsarsnce did not suit her, He was convimeed not to

—

el AN e T A e it

o

. .,j’%"\,n.dy_‘;»m i

R M

join et this time aad a further appointment was made for him for &6.15 PW N
en the 31 HAY 68. This appointment he agreed to ind said he would be
back, }
b A complete floor plam of the studio wss made vo assist s

!

in covering the expected vigit of the person mentioned in pare. '#j above.

5e Further to pars, §13(d) of PCR dated 27 NMAY 68, Deniel .
RABIE (D.B. 12 APR 14) owneyr of AULUILLE »J¥07 SALES, 6965 St. James 5t, |}
W,, Hontreal (phome 482-0123) was contsc 10Rto of RAY could mot be

fdentified and the name HAY with aliases ‘mot kmown te him end he :
could met associate these mames with BORHANN who he
No further infomation ecould be ocbtained from RABIE,

REC- 71 ‘ &4
6. Further to pa : ted 27 RAY

N
&

hone 739-2 igeadt i ve comearning iafvrvotion 0N
Dionee - TTH NI raTed iy o
. t81
. LoT wat OF !
CoR 1o o » R 3
e Under thy direstion of BfBeve 4.V %, . € =i. énd i
1

pembers of GI5, togethwr with smechers of J‘eslmount €i~ ‘olice, Lhe

ZARE Studio was covere | boikh taside end out frem 5,00 'K wati} '?‘%9 Piky o
X £ L5 ". 2 1

a R, ,
79 JuL %- 1968 — .

A S ST A Mz e 2y oprrng (e S 0 . RN R . e S i g
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V. 1-4-66
PAGE

.RCMP-GRC 6881 CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237

OEIEL, ~ v
Dr. ¥artin Luther KING - Murder of 2
Asmistance to F.B.l.

7. (GG&T*:)) During this time the subject describved by ZARE éid not show
up. Full cooperation was extended to members on tris detail by Mrs. ZARE
and her personmel.

B. Prior to departing from the ZARE STUDIO, Mrs. ZARE advised
that should subject return at a later date, she will uiu en effort to
enroll him in & class at which time his name and address will be obtain-

led and this office advised accordingly. It will be noted that should

sub ject make contact again, he can only be enrolled im the Friday even-
ing or Saturday morning classes,

9e further to the A/Officer i/¢ CIE memorsndum dated ina
Ottawa on the 2, HAY 68, the only persons who could possibly identify
the photo of MARTIN would be Hr. and Mrs. Cuintal, former janitors
of the HARRAY APTS, who are now residing im ¥Windsor, Unt. Reference
para. #3 and para, *#1, of FCH dated B8 MAY 68,

JUME 64

10, Further to the A/Officer i/c¢ CIB memorandum dated 23
KAY 68 in Ottawa, Miss Gisele BOUCHER, Assistant Seecretary of the
Province of Cuebee Golf Associstion (PQGA) 3300 Cavendish Blvd.,
Montreal {(phone 482-3756) was contacted. A book of the 170 Member
Clubs as of 1 MAY 68 was obtained from her. This book consists of
all Cusbec and a portion of Eastern Ontario and ssme will be held on
file ti:is point, ,

11. A further book on Golf Courses was obtained {rom the
Province of (uebec Tourist Information. This hook includes the Member
Chube of the PLCA snd approximstely another 30 non-member Clubs. This
book includes a portion of Easterm Ontario and ssme will be held on
file this pomt-

12. A further boek on Tourist iccoamodations was also cbtained
'from the Tourist Infornation Center. The beok comsists of all Hotels,
Kotels, ete., approximstely 2500 in the Froviance of Quebsc. This book
is held on file this point.

13. Information is awajited from the (;P.P. Liguer Squu conecem-
ing what Colf Courses, lotels, Hotels, ste. in the Province of Juebec
have liquor licenses. ¥When this is obtained consideration should be

given to sending out wanted flyers with circular letters concerning RAY
making application for a bartending position. As it is expected that
there will be a large number of licensed premises in the Province of
Qm:w é your views on uﬂing of flyers to these estadlishments will be
awsited.

1h. Further to para. #13{(c) of PCR dated 27 KaY 68, Kr. amd
Mrs. E, YHITE of 2955 Barclay Ave., Montrsal, Aipt. ﬁ"s (phone '738-7067)
were comtacted. They advised that their som Joseph Re d ~HITB (D.B. 22
MAR 45) is presently in the Province of British Gnl %lmd s 8

-

L. - SR e o+ e i e i S —— . N W | i
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- RCMP- GRC 4881 ’ . CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237
- . REV. 1-4-66

RE: - o
OBJET. L PAGE

Dr. ¥artin Luther EINC « Yurder of 3
Assistance to F.E,I1. J

lh. (CONT'B) truck driver. They lust heard from him around 1 MAY 68 at
which tiad he was at Liumgley, B.C. sand he stated that he was on hie way
to Gold River, B.C. The “EITE's Advised that their son was bdestman at

EOMCHDSUR @ DUKKMARE'YS wedding, They jurther sdvised that the oml Y
friendsof their son they met were R {HAKN and Pat WHITE, Pat WHITE is ‘
no relstion of theirs and his present whersabouts is uninown to them,

15. ' It 15 requested that Joseph Heid HHITE be located and inter-
viewved concerning his kmowledge, whether he or EDKURDSOK knew RAY,

6 JUNE 68

16. , Further to pera. #13(a) of FCK dated 27 mey 68, Gerald
JLYNE COBNELL (D.B. 30 AUC 41) of 1434 Fort St., Momtreal, Apt, §8 was }

contacted., CONKELL sdvised thst he only knmew Ll JLDLUK as BOHHANN, |
CORKELL could mot identifly any of the photos of RAY as being & perscn i
asrociated with himself snd H.UwiiNN, C ENELL also advised thet Pat
and Reld “HITE were closer to BIRAK than himself, N

17. Further to nara, 6 of PCH dated 27 HAY 68, Miss J.
CHEVRIER, Proprietor of 3465 Simpsen S5t., Montreal (phone 935-0333) 1
was contacted, CHRVRIER advized that whilt RUUMANHE resided at this ;
address the only visitor he had was a zirl imtroduced to them as 50R.
HARN'S fiancee. It is presused that this girl is Ginette HUHKANKE,

18, Further to pere. fl and pera. #3 of this report, it will
be noted that Hrs, ZAHE'S son, Bmdy did not observe this mele persom,

(¥.F.T. Power) F19416 : {

| . Hontreal CIi=G.I1.5. R B
(J.u,k. Lauzom) 5/5gt. ;
i/e ﬁglu ﬁ-I-ﬁ‘i""w ‘ =
The CH#ISSIONL:, Ottewa Your File Ho. GBH(=790-u=60 {w..z}

"Div. File No. 68—0«-190—-1900 Vol.2

o7 Fw
1. FURWAKDED for your information together with(attachment). No
requeat is being made at this time for the locstion and interview in |
British Columbia of Joseph Reid WillITE mentioned in paras. 15 and 16 of this
reports !

1

MONTHREAL » Jeiie Duchesneau, Insp. o
11-6-68 afofficer 1/e C.I.5.

[P N

ﬂ
- T R . .
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;VMWOal Quebec (plione 932-5868) was contacted. L

| *tudio, located at 223A Melville Ave., Westmount, Que. (phone 937-1471)
2% 11,00 AM on the 25 MAY 68, This persen did not give any name or , {
| addrese where he could be contacted. During his conversation with Mrs.—
" ZARE, which lasted approximately 20 minutes, he stated that he had prc-‘ v
‘him as a pupil, as her classes were mainly classical and ballet and k(é
Join at this time and a further appointment was made for him for 6.15 PM

?%bimk.

6. - Further to para, oy
conductod at the CAPRI SEAWAY HOTEL, 6445 Decarie Blvd., Montreal o ;ﬂ%

L ' o mcvu N
TN CYy Y T ST —
wgm 7 JuN '& "%8“3"769?-0-60
; SUB. DIVISION - SOUS - DNIS’ON ) 68c-190.19 . ’
" [ DETACRMENT - DéucuEMEm 803313-2% m!o”“ 1 ‘H’ |
antreal .I S. - * - ' 5
. Dr. Martin Luther KIHG - Murder of R
~ .Assistance to F.B.I. : TR

el At 6.40 PM a phone call was rccoivod from the danco sthdio
4 tdvaain; that a person resembling RAY had visited the studie ~—~
XY S 1er., Reference Complaint Form C-238 #68/68 (Duty HCQ) C
~j23A G1s) photostntl of . same attached, ,

29 WY 68 - S
Mrs. Seda ZARE of k474 St. Catherine St. W, Aptwdﬁi,

3.q' ZARE advised that a person resc-bling RAY visxtod hcr

jous dancing instyructions and requested that he be able to join this
udie. However, Mrs, ZARE stated that she was not interested in hnving

furthermore his appearance did not suit her, He was convinced not to

o b i -

en the 31 MAY 68, This appointment he agreed to arid said he’ would be

39 MAY 68 B ? ?
| Y TR

-

‘-u“fb. ‘ A conpleto floor plan of the studio was made to assist.
%g;,iﬁ covaring the uxpectcd visit of the person mentioned in para. #3% iﬁovc.

°;f5;~ ‘ - Furthcr to para. #13(d) of PCR dated 27 MAY 68, Danfel
"RABIE (D.B. 12 APR 14) owner of MULUILLE MOTOR SALES, 6965 st. James St, ¢
- W,, Montreal (phone A82-0123) was contacted. Photo of RAY could not be

identified and the name RAY with aliases were not known to him and he
could net associate these names with BORMANN who he knew porsoﬁ&lly.
No further information could be obtained from RABIE,

#6 of PCR dated 27 MAY 68, enquiries

{?one 739-2771) proved negative concerning information on RAY wizhv AT
ases, ) e

MAY 68
Te Under the ‘direction of S/Sgt, J W.R. Lauzo i/c GIS nnd

[

| members of GIS, together with members of Westmount City Police vhe
N+ ZARE Studio was covere i bcth Lnside and‘out from 5,00 PM until 7.3@'ﬁ“§

MW") » 2)

i B Lol ’ : Foos : e ”““%’mﬂ/
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CMP-GRC 6 S : CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237
RCMP - GRC 6881 JITE OF €237

PAGE

Dr. Martin Luther KING - Murder of 2
dssistancs to ?»5.1.

RE:
OBJET.

7. (CONT'D) During this time the subject described by ZARE did net show
up., Full coopsretion was extended to members on tiis detail by Mrs. ZARE
and her personnel.

e. Prior to departimg from the ZARE STUDIO, Nrs, ZARE advised
that should subject return at 2 later dats, she will meke an effort to
enroll him in a class at which time his nsme amd address will be obtein.
ed and this office advised accordingly. It will be noted that should
sub ject make comtact agsin, he can only be enrclled inm the Friday evea.
ing or Saturday morming classes,

9. ~ Further to the A/Officer i/c CIE memorsndum dated in
Ottawa on the 2, KAY 68, the only perscas who could possibly identify
the photo of MARTIN would be Ar. and Jrs. (uintal, former jamitors
of the HARKAY APTS, vheo are now residing im ¥indsor, Unt. Reference
|pars. #3 and pera. #4 of FCR dated £8 MAY 68.

2 JUNE 68

10. ~ Purther to the A/Officer i/c CIB memoramdum dated 23
BAY 68 in Ottewa, Miss Gisele BOUCHER, Assistant Seecretary of the
Province of Luebec Golf Associstiom (PQGA) 3300 Cavendish Blvd.,
Montreal (phone 482-3756) was contacted., A book of the 170 Nember
Clubs as of 1 HAY 68 was obtained from her., This book comsists of
all (uebec snd a portion of Eastern Untario and same will be held om
file t:is point. ' ,

11. A further book om Golf Courses was obtained from the
Province of Guebee Tourist Information, This Dook includes the Member
Clubs of the PLCA snd approximately another 30 non-aember Cludbs. This
book inciudes a portion of Rasterm Untario snd same will be held oa
file this peoint. :

12. A further boek on Tourist iccosmodations was slso obtained
from the Tourist Inforzation Center. The book camsists of all Hotels,
Hotels, ete,, approximstely 2500 in the Province of Guebee. This book
is mé on file this point,

ing what Golf Courses, Motels, Hotels, ete. in the Province of ‘aedbee
heve liquor licenses, Vhen tais is obtained considerstion should be
given to sending out wanted flyers with ecircular letters concerning RAY
meking application for s bartending position. As it is expected that
there will be a large mumber of licensed premises in the Frovince of
Q"'}ﬁé your views on mailing of flyers to these establishaments will be
avwa -

5 JuNp 68

1h.  Further to pars. #13(c) of PCR dated 27 MiY 68, Kr. and

Krs, E. WHITE of 2955 Barclay ive,., ‘ontreal, ipt, £5 (phoms 738-7067)

were contacted. They advised that thelr som Joseph Reid -HITE (D.B. 22

HAR 45) is presently in the Provimee of British Columbia loyed as &
(co . F

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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. R‘QI‘;P-GRC 6881 ) - S CONTINUATION - Sl#:\il?ﬁs?g
2 N PAGE
OBJET. AN "
Dr. ¥artin Luther KIRG - Hurder of 3

Assistanece to F.B,I1.

lhe (CORT'D) truck driver. They last heard from him around 1 MAY 68 at
vhich timd he was at Lamgl B.Ce and he stated that he was on his wvay
to Gold River, E.C. The YHITE's Advised that their som was destasn st
EDMONDSUN @ BURMANN'S wedding. They further advised that the oml
friendsof their son they met were BURMAKN and Pat YHITE. Pat “HITE is
no relation of theirs and his present wheresbouts is uninown to them.

15. It is requested that Joseph Reid VHITE be located and inter-

viewed concerning his kmowledge, whether he or EDMONDSUN knew RAY, |
§ JUNE 68

16. Further to pera. #13(a) of PCR dated 27 mey 68, Cerald

LYRN CONNELL (D.B. 30 AUG 41) of 1i34 Fort St., Nomtreal, Apt. #8 was
contacted, CUBKELL advised thst he only knew EINCRDSOK as BOHKMANN,
CONAELL eould mot identify any of the photos of RAY as being a person
aszociated with himself and BURMANN, C ENELL also advised that Pat
and Reid ¥YHITE were eloser $o BORMANK them himself.

i7. Further to vars. f6 of PCH dated 27 HAY 68, Miss J. -
CHEVRIER, Proprietor of 3465 Simpson S5t., Montreal (phone 935-0333) i
was contacted, CHEVREIER advised that while BURMANR resided at this %
address the only visitor he had was a girl introduced to them as BURa
HAEN'S fiancee. It is presumed that this girl is Ginette HUEHKARN,

18. Further to para. #1 and para. #3 of this report, it will
be noted that Mrs. ZAKE'S son, Rendy did mot observe this male person,

S.U - J

i bty P o c .

X ¥ B es ol

LT «¥.T. Pows ‘
el — Montreal CIBeG.l.5. *

(4.%.2. Lausem) S/Bgt.

1/c Htl, G I8 :

The COMMISSIOKEn, Ottawa Tour File Ho. 68HQ~790-Q-60 {Vol.zi
Piv. File Ko. 68~C~150-19 Vol.2

. poT FwO'D

1. FORWARDED for your information together with atﬁgshnpntg. No

request is being made at this time for the leocation interview in :

British Columbia of Joseph Reid WHITE mentioned in paras. 15 and 16 of this.

MONTREAL J.k. Duchesneau, Insp.
11668 A/ﬂffim i/@ «leBa
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA -

RCMP-GRC 6882 C 237

S [ - e e S L NP
~, SUB-DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION &ﬁ‘l%‘}g
- 68G15-190-107
T o oL R PCR: 28 MAY 68
RE:
OBJET:
fr. Sartin Luther KIRG - Hurder of
Assistance to F.8.31.

At 6,40 FK a phome call was received from the dance studio
SEDA ZARL advisimg that a persoa resembling KAY had visited the studie
a few days esrlier. Refersance Complaint Form C-238 F68/68 (Duty KCO)
and #68/123 (8I:) photostals of same attached.

2. Mrs, Ceda ZAHE of Au7h St. Cetherins it. ¥W,, Apt. #5,
fiontresl, Quebec (phone 932-5868) was contscted.

3. Z4RE sdvised thet a person resembling RAY visited her
studio, loceted at 22]A Melville ive., Yestacumt, .ue, (phome 937-1471)
st 11.00 A¥ on the 75 HAY 68, This person did not give any name or
address where he could be contacted. During his conversation with kre.
LAREL, which lasted approximately 20 minutes, he stated that he had gn-
vious dencing instructions and requested that he be able to jJoim this
studie. BEowever, Mrs., ZAED stated that she was not interested in having
hiam as @ pupil, as her classes were mainly claseicsl and ballet aad
furtherwore his appearance <id mot suit her., He was convioced mot to
Join at this time and & further appointment was made for him for 6.15 PM
om the 31 KAY 68, This appointment he 2greed to snd ssid he would be
hack,

30 HAY 68

he i complete floor plan of the studic was made to assist
in covering the expected visit of the person mentioned in pare. i sbove,

S Further to para. #13(d) of PCR dated 27 HAY 68, Dsmisl
RABIE (D.B. 12 APR 14) owmer of MULUILLE »0TOu SALES, 6965 St. James St,
¥., Hontreal (phone A82-0123) wes contacted. Photo of RAY could mol be
fdentified and the name EAY with aliases wers mot known to him sad he
could not associate these names with SORKANE who he knew persoaally,

No rurther informstion could be obtaimed from RABIE,

6. Further to para. #6 of PCR deted 27 #2Y 68, encuiries

conducted at the CAPRI SRAWAY HOTEL, 6bkk5 Dedsrie élwd., Homtresl

igame 739-2771) proved nejative civcernin: imforsation om LAY witk
iasen.

7 Under thi 4irzetion of /tgt. 440 .5, Lousen /e ©10 amd
membars of IS5, togethiwr with sexbers of ‘estamcmat Uity Tslice, the
ZARE Studio was coverel otk isslide and out fiee ﬁ-‘* t watil 7,30 P,

B - 2

dead
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RCMP - GRC 6881 ’ V CONTINUATION - SUITE DE-C237
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oEéJEI. ~ ) PAGE 3
Dr. Hartin Luther KIEG - Murder of 2

n* - g ipsistance to F.H.I.

7. (CONT'D) During this time the subject described by ZARY did mot show
up. Full cooperstion was sxtended to members em t:-is detail by Mrs. ZARE
and her personnel.

g. Prior to departing from the ZARE STUDIO, Mrs, ZARE sdvised f.
1 that should subject return at a lster date, she will meake an effort te i
LT enroll him in & class &t which tise his name and address will be obtain. :
, od and this office advised accordingly. It will be noted thet should

sub ject sake comtact again, he can only be enrolled im the Friday evea.

ing or Saturday morninr classes,

G, \ further to the A/0fficer i/¢ CI¥ memorendum dated in
Ottawa on the 2: KAY 68, the omly persons who could possidly identify
the photo of MARTTN would be Hr. and Mrs. Luintal, former janitors
of the HARKAY APTE, who sre now residing in ¥Windsor, Uat. GEeference
pers. 73 and pera, #4 of FCR dated 28 MAY 68,

3 JumE 64

10. Further to the 4/0fficer 1/c CI3 memorandun dated 23
KAY 68 in OCttawa, Miss Gisele BOUCHYA, Assistant Secretary of the
Province of {uebee Golf Associatiom (PCGA) 3300 Cavendish Elvd.,
Montreal (phone 482-3756) was contacted. A book of the 170 Nember
, Clubs as of 1 KAY 68 was obtained from her, This book consists of
8 2ll Guebec and a portion of Lastern Intario and same will de held om ‘
‘ file tiis point,

11. A further book on Golf Courses was obtained frowm the
Provinces of “uebec Tourist Information. This book includes the Member
Clubs of the PUCA smd approximately another 30 non-member Clubs, This
book includes a portion of Lasterm Untario and ssme will be held om

7 , 12. A further boeok on Tourist iccoumodetions was also obtained
s ‘ from the Tourist Inforuation Center. The book consists of all Hotels
Notels, ete., spproximstely 2500 {n the Province of Quebec. This book
is ksl,& on file this point. '

13. Information is awaited from the (;P.P. Liguor SFnd CONnCern~
ing what Golf Courses, lotels, Hotels, ete. in the Province of Tuedee
have liquor licenses, Vhen tulis is obtsined consideration should be

z given to sending out wanted {lyers with circular lstters concerming RAY
! msking spplication for a bartending position., As it is expected that
theres will be a large mumber of licensed premises in the Province of
Qam your views on mailing of flyers to these estadlishaments will be
aws .

PR VNI U SIS

) '  Further to pars. #13(e} of PCR dated 27 HiY 66, Kr. sad
Brs. E. VHITE of 2955 Barcley Ave., Homtreal, ipt, #5 ( ¢ 738-7067)
woere contacted, They advised that their som Joseph Reid “HITE (D.3, 22

HMAR &5) 48 presently in the P'rovince of British Columbia employed as a

S ormpm e e
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L6,
- [LYNE CONNELL (D.,B. 30 AUG A1) of 1k34 Fort St.

RCMP-GRC 6881 ~ i y : CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237
LE REV. 1-4-66
RE: ~ PAGE
OBJET.

Dr. Bartin Luther KING « Murder of 3
Assistasnce to F.B, 1.

he {(CORT'D) truck driver. They lsst heard from him around 1 HAY 68 at
hich timd he was at WI%B.C. and he stated that he was om his way
o Gold River, B.C. 7The “HITE's Advised that their som wap bestman st
DMCNDSON @ BURKMANN'S wedding. They further advised that the unlh
frieadsof their son they met were HUHMANN and Pat WHITE, Pat THITE is
o reletion of theirs and his present whereabouts is uninown to thenm.

5e It is requested that Joseph Reid “HITE be located and inter-
iewed concerning his kmowledge, whether he or ENRONDESUN kuew RAY,

6 JUNE 68
Further to pare. §13(a) of PCR dated 27 may 68, Gerald
_ Montreal, Apt. £8 was
tacted. COSNELL advised thst he only knew LUSCEDSOE as BORMAKN,
ONAELL eould mot identify any of the photos of HAY as bdeing a perscn

ssociated with himsel{ amd BUMANN, C KNELL also advised that Pat
d Reid “HITE were closer to BUKMANN than himself,

1.7« Further to mars. @6 of PCR dated 27 MAY 68, Miss J.
CHEVRIER, Proprietor of 3465 Simpson 5t., Yontreal (phone 935-0333)
‘:23 contacted, CHEVEIER advised that while BUNNMANK resided at this
dress the only visitor he had was a ¢irl inmtroduced to them as 50K.
MARN'E fisncee, It is presumed thst this girl is Ginetie BURKANR,

18. Forther to psra. f1 and pera., #3 of this report, it will
be noted that Xrs, ZAER'S son, Randy did mot observe this male person,

Seliely =

EO N C?I.Q
(#.F.T. Power) F19416
{ et s — Montreal CIBeG,I.5.
Jdeiioli. Louson) S/Bgt.
4/ Mtl, G.Io :‘ﬁ

The COMMISSIOKER, Ottawa Your File lio. 68H(G=790~g=60 {VGI.R)
Div. File lo. 68~C-1%0-19  (Vol.2)
woT Fwdo,
1. FURWARDED for your information together with(attachment), No
request is being made at this time for the location and interview in

report.
A.0.1.
KONTREAL Jehis Duche u, Insp.
11668 A/ofticer 1/a G.1.B.

g,

R

— e T ——
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June 18, 1968

AXIRTEL
TO DIRECTOR, ¥BI (44-38361)
FROM LEGAT, OTTAWA (44-4)(P)
SUBJECT MURKIN
00: MRMPHIS
are suclomed mtu of RCMP “0" Division
('I‘Mo) mmutod ¢ 1968 containing the results
of investigatiom to date in conceraing the identification
of Suhject from passport photo, A
Also enclosed are cepies of ¢ the same

Division dated June 6, 1908 eenevrniig s phase of
the investigation. _ k

5 - Bureau (Encs.-3Y)

Direst
y 4 /%mm-m

MLX:31
(6)
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" RCMP-GRC 6882 C 237

REV. 1-4-66
T W |76 TN 6o |
-_ g;sé[?/é;ﬁ&bsous-mvmm 68_790‘_1;5‘
ETA T - DETACHEMENT
ton
RE: Martin Luther XITG
Murder of
Assistance to F.B.I.

1. The hand writing used in the anonymous letters, as received dy
the Memphis Police Department, was compared with the hand writing used in
all letters of a "crank™ nature or sent anonymously to the Hamiiton
Police Department, with negative results.

2, Convsrsetions with many police persomel, in this area, failed
to reveal any suspect suthors of the subject letters,

N Cpl.

$/5gt. (ReC.C. Ward) $19301,

(Eu&wﬁg} ?l ?g?. Hamilton Det, C.1.B.
i/¢ Hamilton Det.
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERiE ROYALE DU CANADA

RCMP-GRC 6882 C 237
REV. 1-4-66

T W TG TN s |
- ) ?&*\/&&% OUS-DIVISION 63‘790.13’
%%ETACHEMENT

RE

OBJET: Murder ' o
Assistance to F.B.I.

1e The hand writing used in the anonymous letters, as received by
the mﬁm Police Department, was compared with the hand writing used in
all letters of a "crank™ nature or sent anonymously to the Hamllten
Police Department, with negsative results,

2e Conversations with many police persomrsl, in this arsa, falled
to revenl any suspect authors of the subject letters.

‘ Cpl.

%}%. (FeC.G, Vard) #19501.

(E.4.H,) #1W797. Hamilton Det. C.I.B.
1/e Hamilton Dat.
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ROYAI. CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDA E ER OYAI.E DU CANADA

) RCMP-GRC 6882

C 237
SET:EEU’;%ESRSB?SEQESE:& T W@ﬂ“ DAS m:»y g %MP SILEEREFEREN:CE?, . e
- w%gous-mws;ow éwi}g_%g;
: ggrﬁﬁémcuwt‘m
R% ET: ‘ odid, 4 & ;
o Hurder of
Asslistance to F.PB.I.
ie The hend writing used in the snonymons letters, as recelived by

the Hemphis Follce De mrzt was coararcd with the hnné writing used in
all letters of a "crank™ mmm or sent anonymonsly to the Familton
Police Department, with negetive results.

Pe Conyorsat tons with many w personnel, in thiz area; falled
to revesl any suspect guthors of the subjlect mxtam.

Cpls
ﬁﬁ?ﬁty (R»g'{; ’%lﬁl‘ﬁ) #193016
(EuioHe ) £I4797. Banilton Dete C.I.B.

1/c Bamilton Deta
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Toronto, Ontario,
5 June, 1968,

STATEMENT OF: Lillian SPENCER

I am the Manager of the Branch Office of KENNEDY
TRAVEL BUREAU LIMITED, located 424 Bloor St, West, Toronto,
Ontario. I have worked for this Company about 2% yrs.

On 16 April, 1968 a man calling himself Ramon George
SNEYD asked for a 21 aay ticket Toronto to London. First I
confirmed flights for dates requested by telephoning BOAC, in
this case it would be May 6th Eastbound, May 2lst Westbound,

1 then assisted him in completing his passport application form.
He stated that he had been in Toronto for a period of three weeks,
so I also had him complete a statutory declaration in lieu of
guarantor, This declaration was signed by SNEYD in my presence.

Q. I show you a photostat copy of the Passport Application and
‘Statutory Declaration. Is this the applicaticon and declara-
tion completed by you?

A, Yes,

I told him I would send these documents to Ottawa and
the passport would be issued in approximately two weeks, I asked

him to come back in two weeks, The forms went to Ottawa on
17 April, 1968.

On 20 April, 1968 I received a printed letter signed
by Ramon George SNEYD to the effect that he would be in Capreol
for several days and he would pick up his passport on his return.
The BOAC ticket was issued on May 2nd and on the same
day Ramon SNEYD picked up the ticket and paid me $345.00 in Canadian
cashe I handed him the passport the same time,

Q. I show you a copy of the passport picture (Picture #l).
Do you recognize this man?

A, Yes, as the man who represented himself as Ramon George SNEYD.
Q. Had you ever seen this man before?

A. No.

Q. Have you seen this man since you issued the plane ticket?

A, No,

¢es 00000000 2 9000000000
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Q. I show a second picture (Picture #2). Do you recognize
this man?

A, No.

Qs I show you a form with four pictures - L poses of James
Earl RAY., Do you recognize any of these pictures?

A, No,

Getting back to the declaration, this form was signed
by SNEYD in my presence on April 16, 1968, It must have been
during the morning. Later in the day, early afternoon, it was
notarized by Mr. Henry MOOS, Notary Public, Owner and President

of KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU LIMITED., No documents were shown to me
to prove that this man was SNEYD.

WITNESSED:
(Sgt.) F.H. Fullerton, Sgt, (58de) Lillian Spencer
R. Somenille, CSt.
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Toronto, bntario,
5 J‘m" lm.

I am the Manager of the Pranch Office of KEKNEDY
TrAVEL BUREAU LIMITED, located 424 Bloor :st. West, Toronto,
Untario. 1 have worked f'or this Company about 284 yrs.

_ Un 16 April, 1968 a man calling himself Lamon Ceorge
SNEYD asked for a 21 day ticket Toronto to London., First 1
confirmed flights for dates requested by telephoning BCAC, in
this case it would be May 6th Eastbound, May 2lst westbound,

Y then assisted him in completing his passport application form.
He stated that he had been in Toronto for a pericd of three weeks,
50 I also had him complete a statutory declaration in lieu of
guarantor. This declaration was signed by SNEYD 4in my presence.

Ge I show you & photostat copy of the Passport Application and
Statutory Declaration, Is this the application and declara-
tion completed by you?

Ao Yes.

I told him I would send these documents to (ttawa and
the passport would be issued in approximately two weeks. I asked
him to come back in two weeks., The {orms went to Uitawa on
17 April, 1968,

On 20 April, 1968 I received a grintad letter signed
by Ramon George GREYD to the effect that he would be in Capreol
for several days and he would pick up his paasport on his return.

The BCAC ticket was issued on May 2nd and on the same
day Kamon SHEYD picked up the ticket and paid me $345.0C in Canadian
cash, I handed him the passport the same time.

Qe I show you a copy of the passport picture (Picture /1),
Lo you recognise this man?

Ae Yes, as the man who represented himself as Hamon Ceorge OSNEYD,
“e Had you ever seen this man before?

Ao Ho.

“e Have you seen this man since you issued the plane ticket?

A. HO.

LI N N R N J 2 L E RN R R RN N
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e 1 show a second picture (Picture /2. Do you recognisze
this man?

fe HNO,

e I show {au a form with four pictures - 4 poses of James
rarl RAY, To you recognisze any of these pictures?

A, o,

Getting back to the declaration, this form was signed
by SHEYD in my presence on April 16, 1968, It must have been
during the morning., ILater in the day, early afternoon, it was
notarized by Mr. Henry HOUS, Hotary Public, OUwner and Fresident
of KENREDY THAVEL BUREAU LIMITED. No documents were shown Lo me
$C prove that this man was IREYD.

WwITHESSEL @

(5gt.) F.H. Fullerton, Sgt. (>8¢.) Lillien Spencer

e Lowmerville, (st,
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Toronto, Ontario,
5 June, 1968,

STA NT _OF ¢ PENCE

I am the Manager of the Branch Office of KENNEDY
TRAVEL BUREAU LIMITED, located 424 Bloor St,. West, Torento,
Cntario. I have worked for this Company abcut 23 yrs.

On 16 April, 1968 a man calling himself Kamon George
SKEYD asked for a 21 5ny ticket Toronto to London. First 1
confirmed flights for dates requested by telephoning BOAC, 4in
this case it would be May 6th Eastbound, May 21st westbound,

1 then assisted him in completing his passport application form.
He stated that he had been in Toronto for a period of three weeks,
80 I also had him complete a statutory declaration in lieu of
guarantor., This declaration was signed by SKEYD in my presence.

Ge I show you & photostat copy of the Passport Application and
Statutory Declaration, Is this the application and declara-
tion completed by you?

A. Yes.

I told him I would send these documents to (ttawa and
the passport would be issued in approximately two weeks. I asked
him to come back in two weeks, The forms went to Ottawa on
17 April, 1968,

On 20 April, 1968 I received a ﬁrinted letter signed
by hamon George SNEYD to the effect that he would be in Capreol
for several days and he would pick up his passport on his return.

The BCAC ticket was issued on May 2nd and on the same
day Ramon SNEYD gickod up the ticket and paid me 5345.0C in Canadian
cash, 1 handed him the passport the same time,

4e I show you a copy of the passport picture (Picture #1),
o you recognise this man?

A, Yes, as the man who represented himself as Hamon (George SNEYD.
e Had you ever seen this man beiore?

A. No.

e Have vou seen this man since you issued the plane ticket?

Ae HNO,

*s0 80900000 2 [ EE N EN N R NN J
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Ge 1 show a second picture (Picture ;/2). Do you recognise
this man?

Ao §Oo.

e 1 show ¥ou & form with four pictures - i poses of James
Earl RAY. To you recognise any of these pictures?

A. HNo.

Getting back to the declaration, this form was signed
by SNEYD in my presence on April 16, 1968, It must have been
during the morning. Later in the day, early afternoon, it was
notarized by Mr. Hemry X008, Hotary Fublic, Cwner and FPresident
ol KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU LIMITED. No documents were shown to me
to prove that this man was EREYD,

WITNESSED 1
(sgt.) F.H. Fullerton, Sgt. (58ds) Lillian Spencer

R. Sommerville, Cst.
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A,

Qe
A,

Q.

A,

June 6, 1968, # 3 Sullivan St., Toronto, Ontario.

Statement of Ramon George SNEYD, born[ :]Grace Hospiltal
2 Toronto, Ontario,

Cautioned by: B. Marsh, Detective Sergeant, Metro Toronto P,D.

Caution: In the event that you are charged with any Crim
Offence as & result of this investigatiom, Z
Do you wish to say anything in answer to this charge, u are not
obllged to say anything unless you wish to do so, but whatever
you say will be taken down in writing and may be used as evidence,

Do You understand the Caution that I have just read to you and the
fact that you are not charged with any offence at the present time ?

Yeh, I understand,

On or about Appil 4, 1968 a killing took place in Memphis, Tennessee
U.S.A. & suspect shot and killed one Martin Luther King, 1t 1s
alleged that this suspect subsequently took up residence in

Toronto Ontario and assumed an alias of Ramon George Sneyd,

What if anything can you tell me about this?

Around the first of May I received a ‘phone call from a male
person, unknown to meé who asked Af this was Mr, Sneyd, to which
I replied yes. This person then made enquiries, I'm pretty sure
about Passports. I replied that you have the wrong Mr, Sneyd.
He then asked if I was Ramon‘Gejnxa Snevd and he quoted my
birth date at that time, saying To which I
replied yes,

Do you recall if it was specifically mentioned that you had made
an application for a Passport?

No, there was no mention of Travel Agency or anything like that,
it sounded like a young high pitched male voice, a young guye

When did you join the Toronto Police Departpemt?
November 8, 1954,

Are you married and do you have any family, are your parents
living and residing in the Toronto areaf

I was married the first time to Yvette Marie VASSEUR on Sept,

23, 22nd, I'm sorry, 1954, Married the second time on August

9, 1963, I had 2 children by the first marriage who I see regularly
once or twice a week, I still see my first wife occasslonally,

my children are age 12 and 8 years, both sons, I am an only child
and my parents live here in Toronto, I pay my first wife allmony

of one hundred dollars amonth, broken down, $35.00 per child until
they are 16 and thirty a month to her until she remarries.

Becsuzse of this divorce, my parents look on me as a black sheep, as

a matter of fact my father and I have spoken/irly once in five years,
P B ) 4
i ! (\‘ r y /
\ \ v\\, \ . . 2 <‘_h,,.;;.{:"_‘".l:‘.)«'ﬂ; "::l/

/ S e ‘
:nf‘fﬁéﬁﬁpf"
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Statement of Ramon George Sneyd, continued,

Q.

A,
Q.

A,

Q.
A,
Q.

A,
Q.
A.

Qe

A,

Qe

A,

Qe

A,
Q.
A,

Qe

Are you in any way suspiclious of any of the friends or relations
of your first wife?

No I doubt it.

Are you doubtful in any way as to whether or not your present wife
could have either accidentally or intentionally supplied any one
with information concerning your birth date, parents names and other
personal information permltting one to have enough background so

as to obtain a Birth Certiflcate in your name?

No, because she doesn't know my mother's maiden name, they are not
closo to-gether,

Do you have, or have you ever had Life Insurance?
I don't have it now but I have had it, I have some with the Jjob,

Have you made any application whatsover where you have included
your birth date, place of birth and or your parents names?

Not my parent's names, income tax.
Have you had any personal mail stolen or missing,

No, .not that I know of but about last summer some time our mail box
was broken into at the partment but I have no reason to belelive
anything was stolen out of there¥y

You tell about leaving your wallet containing your driving llicense
at your cottage and then having it returned to you by another officer,

I had left the wallet at my cottage on a ceddr box 1in the bedroom,
this was last fall sometime, Ron Acheson, L and S lives right

next door so I asked him to bring it back to me, I gave hlm the
key to go in and get 1t, To my knowledge there was nothing missing
from my wallet when I got it back and there was no indication that
anyone had gotten into the cottage in the meantime,

Do you know any one or have you frequented the area around
Ossington and Dundas?

Dé€initely not, The very odd time we visit the wife's girl friend

on Jameson Ave, “he used to live on Dunn Ave., up to about 6
months or a year ago,

I show you two photos of male persons, do0 you recognlze elther or
both of them?

No, I wish I did,
Do you know anyone by the name of Bridgman?
No.

Do you know anyone iivlng on Cassandra?\
YT e, D
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Qe

A,

Qe

( R c WA Y’}Lw . - ///ﬁi\’ & <.
Statement of Ramon George Sneyd continued.... ﬁ,,//)

A.

No, Not to my knowledge,

Who of your close friends would know you well enough to know the
date and place of your birth, your parents names or any other
rertinent informationgabout you?

Well my wife, ex-wife, mother-in-law, probably father-in-law,

Kay Burford, Jackie and Grant Burford, his is one or two days before
mine, Bill Thompsen may have if you want to make note of that, -
Ruth Clark, that's the one down on Jameson, She's single, about
fortiesh, she's a private secretary at eh Star, She lives by herself,
she goes to the States often. She went quite steady with a guy, Fred
Jones, a Union Organizer for the Newspaper Guild, up til about a

month or 80 ago, He went back to his wife, He's all over the

States all the time, He looks a bit like the guy in the picture

too?

Do you belong to any organizations at all of religious, fraternal
or otherwise?

No,

“here do you do your banking?

Toronto Dominion Bank, St. Clair and.‘r Victoria Pgrk Branch'’s
Do you have or have you ever had & birth certificate,

Yes, but I don't know where it is now,

Have you now or ever had any document with your full name and
birth date on 1t?

My drivers, license, pilot's licensge maybe., I belong to Viec
Tanny's, they are mostly coppers I met there.

How do you endorse a cheque or make your slignature on any document?
R«.Sneyd never sign my full name unless it calls for it,

How well does Bill Thompsen know youz ..

'S M
He sggg me 3,4 times a week, Hejdoesn't like negroes, he's Danisgh,
He ia\iikely to give my name and age fpr someone else to use,
I have never met either brother or his dad, I know one of his
brothers has spent time in Jjail and 1 think he's in Jail in the
States now, Billl always spends a lot of money, he just bought
that plane, He's had about 6 planes, .
Will you if requested to do s0 submit to a REXYIOEKNKIXEMNMICNX
Polygraph test of examination under the influence of Sodium
Penathal?

Yes, as a matter of fact I think that would be a good idea as
my memory is not good and this sould help 1t.

Cuan you account, for your actions between April 11 po ?11 ;
16 106892 {70~

™ -
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A,

‘A.

Qe

A,

Statement. of Ramon Ceorge Sneyd continuedecececese

5 R.Gamp

Yes, I was working the 7 to 3 shift I wouldn't have any partles
or be going out on that shift,

You realize that what we consider a dangerous oriminal 1s at large
using your identity add public knowledge at this time of that
information could complicate the investigation?

Yes, I will keep this as seoret as I can, although when Sgt., Fullerton
called me and told me about it I told my wife and a few P,C'S,

Will you read this statement over, correct any errors and make any

additions or deletions as you wish to do? >
"f/') g s

A

7

IOBQ

e
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A,
Qe

A,

Qe

A,

Q.
A,

Qe

A,

‘replied yes,

‘June 6, 1968, # 3 Sullivan St., Toronto, Ontario,

Statement of Ramon George SNEYD, born| ~ Grace Hospital
Toronto, Ontario.

Cautioned by: R. Marsh, Detective Sergeant, Metro Toronto P,D.

Caution: 1In the event that you are charged with any Crim
Offence as a result of this lnvestigation.

Do you wish to say anything in answer to this charge,
oblliged to say anything unless you wish to do so, but whatever
you say will be taken down in writing and may be used as evidence,

Do You understand the Caution that I have just read to you and the
fact that you are not charged with any offence at the present time ?

Yeh, I understand.

On or about Appil 4, 1968 a killing took place in Memphis, Tennessee
U.S.A., a suspect shot and killed one Martin Luther King, it 1is
alleged that this suspect subsequently took up residence in

Toronto Ontario and assumed an alias of Ramon George Sneyd,

What if anything can you tell me about this?

Around the first of May I recelved a 'phone call from a nale
person, unknown to me who asked if this was Mr. Sneyd, to which
I replied yes. This person then made enquiries, I'm pretty sure
about Passports, I replied that you have the wrong Mr, Sneyd,

He then asked if I was Ramon Ge he quoted my
birth date at that time, saying To which I

Do you recall Af it was specifically mentioned that you had made
an application for a Passport?

No, there was no mentlion of Travel Agency or anything like that,
it sounded like a young high pitched male voice, a young guy.

When did you join the Toronto Police Departmemt?
November 8, 1954,

Are you married and do you have any family, are your parents
living and residing in the Toronto area%

I was married the first time to Yvette Marle VASSEUR on Sept.,

23, 22nd, I'm sorry, 1954, Married the second time on August

9, 1963. I had 2 children by the first marriage who I see regularly
once or twice a week, I still see my first wife occasslionally,

my children are age 12 and 8 years, both sons, I am an only chlild
and my parents live here in Toronto, I pay my first wife alimony

of one hundred dollars amonth, broken down, §35.00 per child until
they are 16 and thirty a month to her until she remarries.

Because of this divorce, my parents look on me as a black sheep, as
a matter of fact my father and I have SPORen/jfly once in flve years,
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Statement of Bamon George Sneyd, continued,
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Do you know anyone llying on Cassandra? P S /
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Are you in any way suspiclous of any of the friends or relationé
of your first wife?

No I doubt 1it,

Are you doubtful in any way as to whether or not your present wife
could have either accidentally or intentionally supplied any one
with information concerning your birth date, parents names and other
personal information permitting one to have enough background 80

as to obtain a Birth Certificate in your name?

No, because she doesn't know my mother's malden name, they are not
¢close to-gether,

Do you have, or have you ever had Life Insurance?
I don't have it now but I have had it, I have some with the job.

Have you made any applicatlion whatsover where you have included
your birth date, place of birth and or your parents names?

Not my parent's names, income tax.

Have you had any personal mail stolen or missing.

No, .not that I know of but about last summer some time our mail box
was broken into at the partment but I have no reason to belelve
anything was stolen out of therey

You tell about leaving your wallet contalning your driving license
at your cottage and then having it returned to you by another officer,

I had left the wallet at my cottage on a ceddr box in the bedroom,
this was last fall sometime, Ron Acheson, L and S lives right

next door so I asked him to bring it back to me., I gave him the
key to go in and get it, To my knowledge there was nothing missing
from my wallet when I got 1t back and there was no indication that
anyone had gotten into the cottage in the meantinme,

Do you know any one or have you frequented the area around
Ogsington and Dundas?

Dééinitely not, The very odd time we visit the wife's girl friend
on Jameson Ave, “he used to live on Dunn Ave., up to about 6
months or a year ago.

I show you two photos of male persons, do you recognize elther or
both of them?

No, I wish I did.

Do you know anyone by the name of Bridgman?
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No. Not to my knowledge,

Who of your close friends would know you well enough to know the
date and place of your birth, your parents names or any other
pertinent informationabout you?

Well my wife, ex-wife, mother-in-law, probably father-in-law,
Kay Burford, Jackie and Grant Burford, his 1s one or two days before
mine, Bill Thompsen may have if you want to make note of that, -
Ruth Clark, that 8 the one down on Jameson, She's single, about
fortiesh, she 8 & private secretary at eh Star, She lives by herself,
she goes to the States often., She went quite steady with a guy, Fred
Jonesg, a Union Organizer for the Newspaper Guild, up til about a
month or 80 ago., He went back to his wife, He's all over the
itages all the time, He looks a bit like the guy in the picture

00

Do you belong to any organizations at all of religious, fraternal
or otherwise?

No.

“here do you do your banking?

Toronto Dominion Bank, St, Clair and ‘F Victoria Pgrk Branch'
Do you have or have you ever had a birth certificate.

Yes, but I don't know where it is nows

Have you now or ever had any document with your full name and
birth date on it?

My drivers, license, pilot's license maybe. 1 belong to Vic
Tanny's, they are mostly coppers I met there.

How do you endorse a cheque or make your slgnature on any document?
R« .Sneyd never sign my full name unless it calls for 1it.

How well does Bill Thompsen know you3 -

S S
He 565 g me 3,4 times a week., Hejdoesn't llke negroes, he's Danish,
He 1isa fkely to give my name and age for someoue else to use,
I have never met elther brother or his dad, I know one of his
brothers has spent time in jail and 1 think he's in Jail 1in the
States now, Bill slways spends a lot of money, he just bought
that plane, He's had about 6 planes, L
Will you if requested to do so submit to a RX¥EXXANIXMNXKNX
Polygraph test of examination under the influence of Sodium
Penathal?

Yes, as a matter of fact I think that would be a good idea as
my memory is not good and this sould help 1it,

Can you acuount for your actions between April 11 }O,April 7
; ) %,ﬁ”k ‘7 ™ ‘
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